

W.P(C)No. 389 OF 2003
ITEM No.25

Court No. 7

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.389/2003

D.S. BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief)

Date : 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s) Ms.Alka Agrawal,Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mehra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice. Ms.Alka Agrawal appears and takes notice on behalf of respondent No.1. As far as respondents 2,3 and 4 are concerned, the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to serve them within a period of four weeks from date. Dasti service is permitted in addition.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER