

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.389 OF 2003

D.S. BHATTACHARYA

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General, appears on behalf of the respondents.

The writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

.....J
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J
[V. Gopala Gowda]

New Delhi;
April 18, 2013.

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.389 OF 2003

D.S. BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General, appears
on behalf of the respondents.
The writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| | Court Master | |

(Signed order is placed on the file)